

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION
SULLIVAN RD/LOVETT RD/WAX RD
(aka Multiple PS-Lovett Rd Area)
City of Baton Rouge - Parish of East Baton Rouge
Project No. 07-PS-BD-0018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Allen & LeBlanc LLC		Don M. Barron Contractor, Inc.		Grady Crawford Construction Co., Inc.		Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.		Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc.		Magnolia Construction Co. LLC.		Nottingham Construction Co., LLC		SEMS, Inc	
				Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Unit Price	Dollar Amount
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,223.98	\$ 7,223.98	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	76	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,330.00
2020901	Saw Cut Surfaces - Asphalt	LF	432	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,425.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,851.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,296.00
2030700	Ditch Grading	EA	23	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 436.56	\$ 10,040.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
2030900	Geotextile Fabric	SY	76	\$ 3.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 114.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 608.00
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	SY	76	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 37.61	\$ 2,858.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 89.05	\$ 6,767.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	225	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 63.04	\$ 14,184.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 19,687.50
5010100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	Ton	37	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 10,619.00	\$ 222.97	\$ 8,249.89	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,770.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 47.82	\$ 956.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	25	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 51.78	\$ 1,294.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,400.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	100	\$ 134.50	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 74.60	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 8,875.00
7011000	Relaid Pipe	LF	492	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,820.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,332.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 45.33	\$ 22,302.36	\$ 60.00	\$ 29,520.00
7020801	Junction Box (CPS 702-30)	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,439.87	\$ 3,439.87	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7050124	24" Thick Riprap	SY	100	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 149.83	\$ 14,983.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	2290	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,930.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,380.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 56,792.00	\$ 35.78	\$ 81,936.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 91,600.00
8013200	Select Material for Backfill	CY	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 3,577.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
802100B	PVC Sewer Pipe (0' - 6' depth) (6" Pipe)	LF	246	\$ 68.00	\$ 16,728.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,530.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 15,252.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,204.00	\$ 99.52	\$ 24,481.92	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,520.00
802103E	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12' depth) (12" Pipe)	LF	620	\$ 127.00	\$ 78,740.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 45,260.00	\$ 70.96	\$ 43,995.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,000.00
802104E	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16' depth) (12" Pipe)	LF	928	\$ 142.00	\$ 131,776.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 85,376.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 213,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 88,160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 94,656.00	\$ 117.36	\$ 108,910.08	\$ 200.00	\$ 185,600.00
802105E	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20' depth) (12" Pipe)	LF	503	\$ 177.00	\$ 89,031.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 56,336.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 138,325.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,390.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 75,450.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 64,384.00	\$ 149.39	\$ 75,143.17	\$ 275.00	\$ 138,325.00
8023000	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,814.69	\$ 5,629.38	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EA	8	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,049.59	\$ 8,396.72	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
802500E	Non-Shear Couplings (12" Pipe)	EA	6	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 47.96	\$ 287.76	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	EA	26	\$ 725.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 726.65	\$ 18,892.90	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (10.1' - 12' depth)	EA	2	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,944.03	\$ 11,888.06	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (12.1' - 16' depth)	EA	6	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 7,733.96	\$ 46,403.76	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (16.1' - 20' depth)	EA	4	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 9,101.57	\$ 36,406.28	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8" Pipe)	VLF	23	\$ 232.50	\$ 5,347.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 300.67	\$ 6,915.41	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00
8033000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
804000B	Sewer Force Main (6" Pipe)	LF	776	\$ 34.25	\$ 26,578.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 37,248.00	\$ 56.26	\$ 43,657.76	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 62.10	\$ 48,189.60	\$ 49.50	\$ 38,412.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,040.00
804000C	Sewer Force Main (8" Pipe)	LF	3209	\$ 39.75	\$ 127,557.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 160,450.00	\$ 63.67	\$ 204,317.03	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,942.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,540.00	\$ 60.30	\$ 193,502.70	\$ 46.60	\$ 149,539.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 144,405.00
804040B	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6" Pipe)	LF	181	\$ 44.25	\$ 8,009.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 64.39	\$ 11,654.59	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,697.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,765.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 11,855.50	\$ 52.10	\$ 9,430.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,050.00
804040C	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8" Pipe)	LF	481	\$ 54.25	\$ 26,094.25	\$ 150.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 71.67	\$ 34,473.27	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,683.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 33,670.00	\$ 66.10	\$ 31,794.10	\$ 51.50	\$ 24,771.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 28,860.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main(Cap each end)	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8045001	Fittings	Ton	4	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00
804700B	Gate Valve (6")	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
804700C	Gate Valve (8")	EA	1	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8049000	Air Release Vacuum Valve	EA	6	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
804910E	Force Main Tap (12" Pipe)	EA	1	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
804910J	Force Main Tap (20" Pipe)	EA	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
8050201	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (P.S. 187 - 2 pumps)	LS	1	\$ 406,625.00	\$ 406,625.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 358,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 445,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 343,000.00	\$ 354,650.00	\$ 354,650.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
8050301	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (P.S. 230 - 3 pumps)	LS	1	\$ 638,170.00	\$ 638,170.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 554,000.00	\$ 554,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 825,900.00	\$ 825,900.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
8050302	Submersible Sewage Pump Station (P.S. 282 - 3 pumps)	LS	1	\$ 611,650.00	\$ 611,650.00	\$ 374,600.00	\$ 374,600.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 567,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 555,000.00	\$ 542,000.00	\$ 542,000.00	\$ 826,800.00	\$ 826,800.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
8066200	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Lining)	VLF	7	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
818100B	Horizontal Directional Drilling (6" Pipe)	LF	303	\$ 57.50	\$ 17,422.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 45.77	\$ 13,868.31	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,						